

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.3-4 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25022-25023/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/05/2008 in LPA No. 278/2008 & LPA No. 284/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI TRANSPORT CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification/modification of court's order dt.22.09.2008)

Date: 20/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Raju Ramachandran, Sr.Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.
Mr.Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Order dt.22.09.2008 in SLP(C)No.....CC No.13505-13506/2008 (Delhi

Transport Corporation vs. Pradeep Kumar) is recalled.

Let the SLPs be listed in the first week of May, 2009.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master