

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25022-25023/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/05/2008 in LPA No. 278/2008 & LPA No. 284/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI TRANSPORT CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP KUMAR

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Raju Ramachandran, Sr.Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

Mr.Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv.

Mr.Sumeet Pushkarna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Deepak Sinha, Adv.

Mr.Sanjoy Ghosh, Adv.

Ms.Anita Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice limited to the question of back wages.

Ms.Anita Shenoy, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondent.

Two weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit and two weeks' time thereafter is granted to file rejoinder affidavit, if any.

Mr.Raju Ramachandran, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that entire back wages have already been deposited in the High Court. The said amount shall not be allowed to be withdrawn till further orders.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master