

nITEM NO.3

COURT NO.11

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25022-25023/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/05/2008 in LPA No. 278/2008 & LPA No. 284/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI TRANSPORT CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Jain, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjoy Ghose, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for both sides are directed to ascertain whether parties are agreeable for 50% payment of the back wages. List after two weeks.

(Arvind)
Sr. P.A.

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master