

Ø

ITEM NO. 205

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).25022-25023/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/05/2008 in LPA No.
278/2008 & LPA No. 284/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N.
DELHI)

DELHI TRANSPORT CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
file addl. documents and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 13/12/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Suwarn Rajan, Adv.
Mr. Manish Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter stand over for eight weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master